uated on the following described premise ,
the city ot Decatur. Adams county andst.S
of Indiana, to-wit: ’ ’inas »to

Commencing at the southeast cornernfm
lot number ,H0 in the city of Decatur Adana
county in ibe state of Indiana, runnin.
thence west, a.ong the alley one hundred
thirty-two ,132) feet to the alley at
end of raid lot ; thence north twemy-onecn
feet, thence east parallel with the south 1H
of said Inlot number sixty eighty nto»
189! feet, thence south five t-’o feet nar-nS
with Second street in said city, thence east
parallel with the south lineot saidlotfortv